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18th District Sobriety Court 

Christmas Holiday Alcohol Testing Schedule 

All SCT participants are to test FOUR TIMES DAILY either on the 

Soberlink/Sobertrack/SMART Mobile device OR on the ignition interlock device.  

 

Day Date Time Time Time Time 

Sunday 12/24/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Monday 12/25/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Tuesday 12/26/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Wednesday 12/27/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Thursday 12/28/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Friday 12/29/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Saturday 12/30/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Sunday 12/31/23 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Monday 1/1/24 7:00 am 12:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Tuesday 1/2/24 7:00 am    

 

PLEASE DISREGARD YOUR CURRENT TESTING SCHEDULE AND TEST 

ACCORDING TO THIS SCHEDULE.  

LATE OR EARLY TESTING WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. 

****IF YOU ARE CALLED TO TEST AT AVERHEALTH ANY DAY FROM     

12/24/23-12/25/23 AND 12/31/23-1/1/24, PLEASE BE AWARE THAT ALL 

AVERHEALTH LOCATIONS ARE CLOSED FOR THE PM SHIFT. YOU MUST 

REPORT TO AVERHEALTH DURING THE HOURS OF 6:30 AM - 9:30 AM ONLY! 

NEXT DAY TESTING WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. FAILURE TO REPORT ON THE 

SCHEDULED DAY OF TESTING WILL RESULT IN A VIOLATION.**** 

 


